REV . B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherw ise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Monolithic Accelerometer
With Signal Conditioning

Package �JA �JC Device Weight
10-Pin TO-100 130°C/W 30°C/W 5 Grams
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature
Model Range
ADXL50JH 0°C to +70°C
ADXL50AH –40°C to +85°C
PIN DESCRIPTION
+5 V The power supply input pin.
C2 Connection for an external bypass capacitor (nominally
0.022 µF) used to prevent oscillator switching noise
from interfering with other ADXL50 circuitry. Please
see the section on component selection.
C1 Connections for the demodulator capacitor, nominally
0.022 µF. See the section on component selection for
application information.
COM The power supply common (or “ground”) connection.
VREF Output of the internal 3.4 V voltage reference.
ST The digital self-test input. It is both CMOS and TTL
compatible.
VPR The ADXL50 preamplifier output providing an output
voltage of 19 mV per g of acceleration.
VOUT Output of the uncommitted buffer amplifier.
VIN– The inverting input of the uncommitted buffer amplifier.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
10-Header (TO-100)
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily